
Ed • . Fletcher, 

Fletcher Block. 
San Diego. Calif. · 

Have you any proposition to make conaerning our 

land in the "S" Tract? · 

~e are delaying answers to a nunwer of inquiries until 
• 

from you. and trust; therefore, that you will 
. 

soon.as possible. . . 
Yours ve·ey truly, / 

CALIFORNIA TITLE .........,UjU~~AliD TRUST COI.IPlillY. 
• 

lJa;nager. 

•I 
• 

. • 
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0. ;&.. CA.PJIILD 
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san Die1;o, Cal., Aue. 16, 1909. -
. ~ 

Calirorn1a T1 tle, Insurance and Tr~:;.~ 6z:,. ... Ao<"'~ .. "'~ ~ 
Gentlemen:- I am in receipt or ~~t August 

,, /f U.J 
14th relative to s tract and contents ~T~en your Ur. 

Lawrence R~was hero he made a price on the property 

or $30,00~. This is out of the question. 

~roviding you care to sell the property for 

$20,0?~, I will eive you el50.0Q days option it 
dZt ...... VX.-£t..,.;~ 

the · property cat! be purchase~ on the follo1v1ng ~~==~·•ti 
5000.10 dmvn, tsooo.o~ on or befor~ ~~ and.the ~~~ 

balance on or before ;j:tfi.....:J~~~~~ 

interest at s% net 

doubt ·but that we can sell this property, and if you de-

sire any reference ns to my _ability, or re~po~s1b111ty 

will bo plea~ed to have you Bet in touch ith the ~ollow 

ing people. First ?rational Bank, Soutl)ern Tru:;t a: & ' tin s 

co. • of San Diego; Dunn or Bradstreot Agency, G. ·,Wendling, 

Geo. W. McNoQr, Ur. Scott or Scott & VanArsdale ot San Fran-

cisco; as well as any or 
Cal. 

Yours very, 



Aug. 17. 1909. 
. , 

• 
Tftlc Inou:rance and Truat Co., 

3'rnnc !nco, 

• 

· I n:n in reeeipt or yonra or AlJ\ttBt 14th. .rclr. ivc 

tho r.gu tract, and contentc ~oted . ·.·: 1en .tour ':r. TI\&.th 

here he ~udo n price on thu · operty of ~30,000. This ia 

!hc ·quc;.ation. 
• 

· Providing you cnrG to cell nnma for 20,000 I will . . 
you $150.00 ror a 90 dn.l option, the Jlrop~rty to be 

purchased on contract on the follo~ing bnaia: $5000.00 uown, 

. "5000.00 on or bct'oro on your, at thich tbe deed a.'ld uort-
• gage io to be oxecuted, and the balance on or bci'oro two yearn 

itlf· interest nt 6% n~t~ I 1'tOUld :taut a. mutually aatiat'actory 

. relinquiallllent clauae in cane I sold a portion or tho pro-

uottl.d nJ. so ant the 

1,0.00t~ app~ to~ardo the urchaae price, and nave no 

• 

to ay ability ~d 

endlinc of the 'ine 

• 

• • 

. 
• 

. . 

• 

• 

• I 
I 

I 

• 

I 

Cnlitornia Title In8urunce nnd Trust Co., 

.. 3a..'1 :Franci~co, 

Cnlif'ornin. 

r.ontlenen:-
I o.~ il1 receipt of youro ot Aueltat 14th rc:u.l&.t1v& 

to the ugu tract, anu contcnto ~oted. When your J.tr. Rath 

·,7a 8 here he 1:1ada a price on the _.roperty at ~50, 000, This ia 

out. of the que • 1.on. 

Providin~ you care to sell th~ l)l'UlH;.t'ty 1,. 1· :.;2o,ouo 

I will give you ~170 0 tor a 90 d~ option, the property 

to be urchaaed on contract on the rollowing basis: ·5000. .. 
or before one year, at .ri1i ch time d ed nnd 

mu.~tgr.r.ge is to be executed, and tho balance on or bc1·ore t110 

yoara· with in tcreut a.t 6% net. I woul.d want a mutually ea.ti -

:rae tory relinquishz:lent cl auae in case I sold a p orti ou ot the 

property, but at all times your comp~~y would be protected. In 

case deal ia conlltr:roated, I ltould also want tho vl50. 0 to 

apply towards the purchnoe price 1 and have no doubt but 

that I can sel1 thu proparty. • 
• 

If 'iou dcoi,.e any rorcronce aa to :ny aiility or rea-.. 
ponsib1lity, kindly .ring·up G.X. Wcnoling ot thu Pine »ox 

• 
Co. ot San Pranoisco, ~~ rlt~ 

• 

coaot Land co. ~ ot Los Anseles, a~ ell na Dunn and Bradeteet 

A{;enciea. · 

• 

• 



• 
Yours very, truly, · 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

' • . . 

• 

• 
• 

.. 

• 

HL BUILDING • 
~/?u; . ~. 

~14/ffuzlta'daJ,~#. Aug. '19, 1909. • 

. ~-
.5 1J . E. Fletcher, Esq., . 

San Diego, Calif. 

Dear Sir:-
• 

We have your letter of the 17th inst. ~elative to the 

purchase of lands in the "S" Traot, El Cajon Bancho. The prioe 

you mention viz. $20,000.00, is ooneide-~bly leas than we had 

expected to realize £or the property. At the same time we feel 
• 

• 

. that e3o, 00.00 is perhaps a top figure. We w~.11 eel.l the prop-

• 

erty upon the terms you mention r.2th some slight modifioatione, 
and ·propose the following: 

Upon payment of ~160 .00 we will grant you an option to pur-
chase the ~roporty for y20,000.00 payable as follows: $5,000.00 

on or bafore October 20, 1909, remaining $lf,OOO.OO in three 
equal annual p~yments thereafter. · Deed to paaa upon the paym9nt 

of the first $5,000.00, the purchaser to thon execute notes for 

the remainder of the purchase price, bearing interest at 6% per 
snnum payable semi-annually. The payment of these notes to be 
aeoure~.a. by a first mortgage upon the property. The mortga&e to 

require payment of the mortgage tax by the mortgagor • 

Release clause to provide for release of Farcels. according 

the prasant map aubdivisio~a. as it would not be praotioable 

re-subdivide the property. We would, no doubt, be able to 



. 
of the £irat i 5,000.00 and exaout~on of deed. The . mortgage 

• ' I • • ould provide that the entire indebtedness might be declared duo •. 

. . 
these terms are satisfaotor.r• pleaae ire us and 

• ~ . . 
and send you an agreement drawn ~ the lines suggested. . . 

I' • • • • 

ou will. observe that we . have provided f or .praotioally a sixty-
da;y,loptf<]n, ~stead ~f. ninety days as me11 tionetl by you. -: ~s is~ :. ' : ·· 

f •• .. • •• - • 

~~n~ • • done for ,.tbe reason that if the option ·is not exercised•, we · desire · 
• • • . . . ' . 

~:~~~,:t~~~?~!r~L,, ..• ~·~,..-"· -.o be i~· a position tQ. :a~e for the oultivation o~ suoh po~tions 
• .. • • 

• • 
lan~ as are .sUi' able for the purpose. 

Y~llr!J very truly, . · 
• • 

I 

·· OATriFORliiA. · !l!I TLE IBS u~~U.~.JIII'.A:.I _.,.. ...... 

• 
' r 

, I 

Uy lif'o 
• • • 1n businacs and ranohing or a.ll ' ld.nda~ · , 

~ . . . . . " . 

.. 

• . .. 
•• ' - • • 



# .c.,.,.,, 
WM. BABCOCK, Tf'i ,,,., 
t.H.RIXFOAD. CDuiKeJ 

p,.IVAlC [ltCttAtotac 
KtAfUtY IOi • H L BUILDING. 

• . 

, 

• 

• 

~1/ .(d . {//_/?. 
\gfd41ifta/UZ/JQZft¥H/. Aug. ~7 1909 , ?... w ' • 

, 

• 

Ur. E. Flotchor. • •. 

San Diego. Calif. ' 

Dear Sir:-
• 

Ue are in receipt of your letter of the 21st inat • 
regarding option upon the property in tho usn Tract El Cajon 
Rancho owned by this Company, and have decided to go ahead upon 
substantially the terms you mention. We have prepared and 

enclose a form of option which ploase return to us with your 
. 

approval, if the same is satisfactory and we will then execute 
the option and forward it to you. You will observe that the 

amount of the first payment ia ~4.850.00. llo further pro-
vision need be made regarding the ~150 .00 to be paid at the 

time of the execution of the option. . • 

The dasaril,tion excepts portions of lots 44 and 48. 

rle understand from llr. Rath that you are fo.miliar wi:f;h the 

looa.tion of the exoeptod portions, which immediately adjoin 
• the southeast boundary line of the lots referred to. There 

is also an exception of one aore in lot 52 conveyed to El 
Capitan school district. 

• . 
We should like to have you act in the matter of renting 

the property as suggested in your letter, and as soon as the 
• 



Kohl Block, 

san Francisco, Cal. 

Gentlemen:-

\ or Auguat 27th, cncl·ooed find 
' 

~check tor 1~0. return one copy or the .. 

· In n separate letter or instructions which I 
• • 

• to aho , please state that I CM your agent and 
. . . 

haTe ~ ~uthor1ty to lenae ae ell ae an option to pur-
chase tno. proper~. Thie . ill be ontiafacto~. I ill -

lease as per your letter or Auguot 27th. 
• 

now na regardo the boundaries of each individual . 
. 

Have you ever had thia . proper~ surveyed and b.Y 
. 

ill hnve to find the corners. KindlY .furniah 
information poanible. 

Bnclo. 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 
. 
• 

• . 

. . 
• • 

' . • • . 

• • . 
; 

• • 

' , 

A.Jt .WJHH, M•"Uet. 

t .~ . fUKFOAD. VlcthHct-1\t 
W M. 848COC~. Tr"IIHtt. 
f .tt .AilC,OAO, Co.lrtMI 

~ 
k.D LAWftlt. Stcttltt,. 8 G.Wil.J( IHS. ~tiOCAIIt Co41ttMI. 

p,. IYAU h cttAHOl 
KlA .. HV IOiG, 

!Jr. ~ . Fle tohor , 

• 

Sun DioGO , Calif. 

Dear Sir :-
fie enclose you copy of letter from L . i h Silva \71t h 

oopy of our reply t hereto . 
Befo r e wo took up negot iations with you . Silva offer ed 

. 
$5 . 00 an aore for lot 52. In our letter of .:~.ugust 20th , to 

~l1ioh he refer s, ~e told him t hat according t o our infor.mation 

t he land was worth at least 012 . 00 per aero . We also had some 

t alk ~ith him ~hen he came to San Frnnoiaoo reoentl~ regarding 

t ho sale of lot 51 , for which t:e intimo.ted. an offer of $3, 600.00 

might bo enter tainod • We advise :rou of these fuots oo that you 

may take such a.otion aa you mny deem proper in tl1e premises • 

Yours very truly , 

C.~.!.IFOR!ti.~o TITLE 

. . ,-

Lianar;e~ 



letter of August the 20th was roooived • 
. 

Blook 52 which contains 76.53 acres. I \Vill try it to 
• 

bef.~re you soon as ·I run able, to get me that I>iooe of land. 
· Also Block 51 I except the 'price. ~oon as I get througl1 here 

. 
I will come up to. san Francisco. I am protty bus~ to settle 
one of my ~riends is ~ead. lw.ve to settle his estate. Appoint ·. . . . 
me to be magistrate~ ~en I like tQ know if you have •nt sold · 
Blook 49. ·· It is ' five or six ciifferent parties want to get it. • • 

· ~here ia a 5reat many here who want to ·lt:now the price of the 
land. They ~nsist on me to show them ;the Elo?k• nlso want to 

prioe of the land. nothing more. 
Yours truly, · • • 

L. A. Silva. 
. 

~,~~:~ Please answer 
I the Olear t~d I spoke to you 

about the rentin5. 

SoFt. o, 1909 • 

• 

Lakosido, 

san Dioao oo., Calif. 

~ . 
, ' l7o bavo your lettor of the 6th inst. regardina lsJid 

"S" Tract, Rancho l~l Co.jon.- We plo.oed this land in 

ohnrse of tlr. E. Fletcher of san Dioso, to whom we ho.ve givon 

an option allowing him ~he priv1lef)e of purohnoing all tho • 

' lots -9nned by this Company • .. Ho will aleo have ·olmrse of the 
• 

rentinB of tho land. . I 

f 

Youro vory truly. 

• CALIFOlliiiA TITLE 

• • 

- • t .. 

.. 

I , 



. 
aCknowledge receipt September lth aud 

take up the matter immediate~. 

very 

• • 

I CHAT% STEtHHA Prr. ~ ,,.IICtnt. 

t .H.f\U( ,ORD. V+et ,,,. dt11l 

H.O LA WRit. lteteftr~ 

PftiVATI Elli CtiAHOl 
KlA .. NV 102G. 

Ur. E. Pletcher, 
So.n Diego , Cal if. 

Dear Sir:-

WH.8A8COC:K. Tr•JUrll. 
E.H.AIXrORO. CounNf 
e 

Sept . 13 , l!l09 . 

Ue enclos e copy of l~cter from Jose~h P. Uiller 

relat ive to oome of our property in the "S" ~ro.ct , El Cajon 
• 

Ro.ncho . We have Y:ri· .. en to Ur . llil.ler simply at~ting ti1a.t 

t Jle matter is in your imnds , ll.Dd tll!l t you l1old an option of 

11urcha.a e . 
Yours vertJ truly, 

CllLIFORlliA T!T!,E 

"- < ,. 



ot September 13th ! 
• 

that the properf\1 io ~n my oluirge. 

tru17, 

• 

• • 

' r 
} 

• • • 
• 

. . 
I 

' 
f 
• 
~ • I 
I 

• ' • 

• • 

• • ... . . 

• 

• 

aept .. 21, 1908 

• 
Oolltornia ~itle Ineuranoe ' & Tru t Co., 

1141ns, 
I 

San l'ranoieoo, Cal. 
• 

r • Gentlemen:-

Will you plenoe render me n atat~cnt of your 
• • 
I 

receipts 'Eor the laet three years, 1906, 1907, 1908, 
, 

• J 

· showing the revenue of the property here that I have taken 

under option and the name of the repreoentative in charge. 

Ploaoe give me the right to collect nll past rente. 

it in the ehape of a. letter o.nd thie will be apprecia ted. 

Yours very truly, 
. 

lW-PS 

• .. 
I 

I I 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

.. 

• 

. . 
f 

I 

' 

• 

-• 

• 
• 



Ed Fletcher, 

Replying to your letter of tho 21st inat • . 
to give you any information aa to reooipts of the 

• I 

• • • property for the three years you mention. ~uring tho 
• 

greater part of thi~ time, t~e property waa under the oon.: 
. '• . trol of the former. owners, and the management was 

.... -~~<:;• no data l . obtainabl~ here regarding the revenue. 
• ·· a enclose letter 'giving you author1t7 to oolleot 

• 

· OALD'OBIIA !ri!fLE 

• 
san Yrono1 

• • 
th rnrioh and 1 t 1 o not a good t1mo to oell tb 

. . 
l hav had Miley p opl out there but -the pro-

1 

pprty does not' show ot~ to good e..dvantoae at this time and . 

ill not until th rnine come thie inter • 

I L It 111 b neceAear.y tor me to 1tber make a 
small· p~ent or ect nn extone!on or time for three montho 

I I 

or. poosibl.J nrro.naemcnte ot th1 o kind oen be tu:.de w1 th you. 

one am&ll pieoo or 100 acreu in Lot 51 that I can 
cnsh nnd togothor ~1th oome mone,y that I hnvo, I 

• . 
oould probablY make you a p~~cnt ot $3000 1 the firnt ot 
• · Deo ber. I ou14 o.nt you to exocute n d ed to 100 nore 

~ · ot land o I ill .n ed to give e deed in order tog t the . . 
· money to mnke part of th :rt:rot p~ nt. I oul4 went 

contract to be do.t d Dec ber 1 t 1natcR4 o~ fleptember let 
. . 

, and 1nt~rest to OOMmonce tro date or December let. 



. 
di.f~erenoe- to you ·o.S Ootlparod to tluJ original -

thra mon'the inter ot and. the roce1Y. 

6000, but contrcot \71th me 

out. l rw torth 

thn. you uey 11tolce vi th me. 
~ou nre eot~ina n good rico ror your propur~. 1 

• t • 
I • 

understand not. onco but ucvcrlll titleo1 ·you ll~e o1'1'ercci this 

'l'l1 ~ llowever 

1n the m .. tter... I ould not ba bu;,riuc th pro-
. 

o ould_ :::.W.:e aomo ~:noy cvon tualJ.Y ,. 

D l1ia buoincDeanu one · o -~:111 

uudivioion o! the proper~ in ' 

.. 

• • 

Ya r. Lawrence Rath, 
2080 Green St., 

• 

th ttr,~t, p · • 

• 1 i w1 th your oon••J& 
hloh I think I o n do, tb A 

1 th tb deol,, An o.r~ ropl)' tU 

• 
Y OU:l'P voey t uly, 

• • 

san Frnnc1oco, Cal • 

Friend Rath:• ; 
~be above ie explanntor.r and for your intormatloa.. 

r. Chamber 

realize at lea'st one-halt of the money fro th snl. of 100 

acres or land to Ch~bers. It thio can be done, and l belleTe 

it onn, 1 will ~ tnke the chances on the •hole proposition. 

I onn get 3000 oaeh trom J nnins tor 48 nnd 
f 

therq 1 absolute~ nothing in 1 t for e1 ther ot ua., 1t 
t 1 d l -ont do it. !Hat 1• let that property. go nt thn pr oe nn ~ 

r. J nninge ill p • 

4B and 49. 



, 
Dan Diego, Col. oat~~~ Jet, 1909• 

. . 
• 

•California ~itle Inourance & Truot Co., •s• Traot., 
• • 

· · . . TO ED FLETCHER DR. 

·- ------------~-----------------~-----------------------------------• • . 
sept. • • 

• • • 
· Oct. 

4, Uee of 
11, . • 
18, • 
28, • 
2, " 

I • 

. 
auto 1 d~ showing property •a• Trnct. . ~ .. .. 

• 
Received payment; 

• 

• , 

• 

.. 
" • 

Balo.nce 

• • • .. 

$25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 
25.00 

$125.00 



• 
• . 

bave ·heard nothing from you relative to my proposition , 
of paying ~3000 on Deoembor let, and the balanoe on term payments; 

• • 

Re~cUrns ur. Silva, will ' say that he han not a hundred 

dollara to .his ·name, and ia now drnwing n pension from the County 
. 

Supor.rlsors of 10.00 a month to aupFort himself'. Be 1o a nioe old 
' l ! 1 rello 1 but from a financial standpoint is not to be considered • 

• . . 
'". !I~ ller ia a ter.e.nt on our proporty. I refer to the Syndicate 

. 
prop~ty 1n hioh I am intoreatod. 3P.OO aoras adjoing Rl ·Onjon. · .. 
I have kno ~ tot• a number of yoBra and you would have a hard , 

I • 

t~me getti~ anytblns out of him, although he is worth 6000 or Csooo. · 

, 

• atatod to you before, the proposition io not ripe to sell at present, 
• I • 

~~ ey standpoint, but if' yon desire to go ahead vith the deal . along · 

the lines outlined, I would appreciate an early decision, as it affects 

my plana materia '1• I would prefer to give a note and mort81J.ga ot 
. ; l I . . . 

1'1,000, deferred payments. to be made as specified ~my letter, with 
. . 

~lvileie ;ot paying any or all. of ' it or~ at any time. : - . 

• 

• 

• • • 

• 

• 

o. 
' I 

• • , 

a. ~. Oo. lla. 
1• t 4s, ce.oo per aoro J •. 

:~·~· .• 43 ~ 44• 14.00 po:r aoroJ 
"""..-.-.. 4:81 v5 •00 p~r aoro J 

,.~ • 49 atxl 60, 14.00 por nore J 

t I 

~~lanoo or 51, not deodod1 3.00 
r.ote 8B1 64, 87 a.nd 681 $1.0.00 · 

p.,-.o-J,ot 56, ea.oo 
n ~ 63, a.oo 
Borth Ro.lf Lot 55, e.oo 
South • • 651 10.00 

• 

/ 

S1mpl~ a latto:r to me to this effoot would be eatisfactor1 to 

• 

mo in tho matter of relinquishment. l!r. Re.th eh ed me tbe cert11!-

1oate or tit}e on the property from the Union Title and Trust oo. 
• 

. I ould oxpeot that you ould furnish me a clear certificate of title 

showing tho property :free and clear of' all oncunbrances. If not . ' 
I thinlc 1t :only fair that you ahould allcm the sum or tso.oo tmrard , 

I 

tho expense of tbo ~ertificate. If the above is aatietaetcry you ~y 
• 

draw up the :pape~s dating ther! Deoernbor let, 1909, and forward the ,-

same to me. 1~~. Fletoher 1a nn~o is Uary c. D. Fletcher. If the 
• 

mortgage is eatiafaetory we can oxacute t iHl· pe.pers, deposit the!!l 

ith tl1e Firat National Bank or San Dieso. a.nd you can forward a grant · 

deed to the property to them, with instr~ct j ons to deliver said deed 

to me on the payment or 2850., or better atill 2800 1 the ~50. 

being for the certificate. It iD understood that you are to pay the 
• 

. t&;ltes that ~fe no ~ue, I :to pay all taxes hereafter, giving you ~ 

net, aq I suppose the mortgago would road 9~ ith a 3~ rebate clauae 
( r 

providingr I 1 ~1 tho taxoe. . 
6~ net, and· I pny the taxes 

J 

I ould prefer to have the !llortsaee road 
if it can be done legally and to yc.ur. 

satisfaction. All the above io simply a general proposition for your 

approva11 

I 

in order to :racilitnte matters. 

· ~banking you for an early reply, I am 



flcm Di.eso, 

Ineurnnce & Truet Co., 
• 

Kohl Building, • 

Snn Francisco, Cal. • 

. . . 
• • • 

. · · '· It you decide to do business with r:te along the lines . . 
• • • 

aa ou ~lined 1-.y ray previous letters' the following is the deocript-

ion of the piece of lond that I ould •ant a deed ~or ~d not • 
\ 

have it included in the mortggge. 

• , All th&t ~ract ot land lying entire~ . ithin an .nouth 

of the llortherly boundar,y or Lot .no. 51 of Tract •s• or RAncho 
~ 

El Cajon, San ~1cgo County, California, more particularly 

. • • • 

140 4~' 

• 
to•wit:~ 

• 

Dcginning at n point, 1hich ie ·liorth (!1 e;. decln. 

E.) 42.9 feet (!rom. the ll.E. Cor. "f' ·the trnct ot' .lo.nd • 
• deeded by Ioeac. Lanker shim to ~:. • Z. Flynn in the year 187'1 j to 

• • 

the center or the County roG.d !rom ~1 CaJon to Viule de ln '.... . 
Viej&.e; thence oJ.ong the centcr ·or said County road, n. 62o ~O' 

E. 2084.? teet; · thence . ~. 82o 45 1 1:. '703. feet; thenc, J". ?7o 5 
• 

E. 1'100 teet: thence n. 83o 15' .E. 400 feet: tbcnc s. BB• 11' E. -. 
~00 feet: thence N. 86o 03' E; 562.6 ~eot; thence lonrl.ri sn1d. 

. 
. c,;o~nt7 road s. ·lo oo• 1:. 2?'1. 'feet., to a pl"ug in rock 

• . . 
• 

• I I ' ro~ky point~ ,frGM whence th E~ Capitan aoHool houee bcnra 
• • I • . . about 150 feet: thence continuing rrom da1d_po1nt on roc~ poln 

• 



to · the ll.E.Cor. .. • 

• 

• • 
• ' y 

• • • 
I • 

t • 

I • ,' 

:-ccei t of youro of October 16th tmfJ 

noted.'·.· 1 will mn.ke a TH"rlcnt ~ or ~2 50, which mnkcn the 
• J • 

• 
noy!"!len t ~~000. • nnd give rny note ~or !)2000, due June 1,1910 • . 

. If you will invc'atign tc the vm.tt•"!r, 'you '\\'ill iind cy 

.. 

• 
flOOd n t nny bnnk in Snn uic~;o . I lllt1 worth be two en ... 200, 000 

• • • 
• nnd ~oo,ooo, no you can readily ~ind out thr.ough Dunn'o · 

' . . ,. 
Agency nnd reel that you 

if you dcoire 
. 
to ooll on 
• • . . 1 . • . 

• c r 
!t.F -}'0 

.. . . 
• . Lawrence Rath, · 

2080 

Ro..th :-. 

. . 

. . . 

Green 

san 
. 

I t 

•• 

• • 
• • st •• 

Frsno~oco, 

. . 
, . 

,. 

should be oatiut'icu 

time. · • 
" • -: • . , Youra vary 

• • • . 
# • • 

• . . 
Cal; 

J 0 • 

. , 
' 

· ' The nbove io eXJ)lunato!Y• 
, . . 

At. hat price do you 
• 

~he property could ·De purohaoed it npot .cash is paid?· . . ' 

Yours ver,y ·truly, - . 



California Title In uranoe Truot Co., 

Kohl :Oui ldia1g• 

Son ~ ""s.nci !l cot Cal. 
Gentlemen:-

Di ' y.>U not in your ··nntr ac t • . .ith Rula to : e~lty Co. 

have nn a.greC!:;eut to the e.f~ccL th::t the:' •Jcr. t~'tu~t: ov~;:: 

all t : ·ir e ui ty a\!~u.reu t'1rou ·~1 the ~na .. ern intcrcnto'! In 
their deed of' J1.1ly 14.t 1 . Oo rt;ht-y d ' d no~ include that nor~ion • 

cf b loc!: 4. ly in~ eus L of the i'lu""le of t.l.e Bnn Jicco lo'll t4 c Co. 

Thn t !>ieee of poli ... 1erty a till B tll~ ~ ill tll ~:: 1Ha•nr.: or the 

nalaton Realty Co., nnd wna ~t.cur d by i.he Hl!.lnton H.~ n.lty Co. 

1zy conveynnct! aa followe ! 1 Pror: Ec.:Jtcrn ~o Co:.:d t:r, Collier to 

Stearns, Stearns to Coon a.nd Coon to Raloton ~eul ty Co. l'he 

above is the chain o~ title. 

!here are two or thr ee- acreu of valuable land and 

the Ra.laton Eealty Co. should e ive a quit clai~ deed ncoo~din~ 

to ":'lfY understnnding. Kindly look up the contract :fi ret nnd 
aee uhat it covero. 

Yours very truly, 
EF•BO 

.. 

• • 

• 
sun HranoiooQ, Cnl1f. 

Biro:- f I ' 

I mndo the third payment yesterday a.s per agreement, 

no yet 1 ~ve not been o.ble to ulooe the deal 1~ the 

oi' the 92 ncreo. • 

then Ur. ·Rnth caoe to Ban Diag~; original~, he Db~ ed 

. me a ccrt1!1cn tc o! title !rom the Union ~i tle nnd Tru.a t Co. 

• 

hich ohowocl n olonr ti tlc to Lot 48. I ha.d a bnoe aea.rch ma.de 
• 

hogevor by ouid company rmd they ohowod thtt. t you do not own n11· 

or Lut. 48. there bcinn approximately ten acreo lying bet een the 
oroek a~d the flume tbnt 

l.n cxrunin!ltion 

belonr;ounquootionnbly to other pnrtieo. 
• • 

ot your cert1!1cnte ot title which r. 
Rath ohowed r:.e. I 1"ound it ua.o only da.ted btsclc to tho 19th of 

Sept. 1902, ~~d therefore wao n limited certificate 
do.te • 

, 
Under do. te ot October 23rd, I entered. nn Gt~rce1:ent 

tr • Ru. th \'thoro in he an.Yc ~o aeournnce thn t YOUl" company . ·oulcl 

mnko n reaoono.ble udjuotment for thie chortoge or ten acre • 
• 

The ten acreo described au 
• all 17 beloy the fl nd can 

, 1rrigu. te~ 1 th· a ter "'tram the :flume, there! ore ie nll 
. -

valuable piece. Prnct1cal~~nll 1o! it ie uottom land ~~d io 
• 

moat Yalunble piece of lnnd thnt e hnve in th 

only jua1. nnd equitaul 



• 

California Title Inaurnnce Trust co., 
. an .uranoinoo, ~alif. 

t:ientlemen:-

l)co. 1, 1.09 

I made the third pcyment ycoterdny no per ... grecment .. 

althoui!,h as yet I have been unable to clooe th· dchl in the 

sale of the 92 ncreo. 

When !.:r. hath cam£ to !)an Diego, o:rigine.l1y, hr t'hot~ed 

~e n. certifice.te or title from the Union Title ond Truot Co. 

which showed a clear title to Lot 48. I h~d a Lase ocurch ~ode 

ho e·ver by enid company and they sho 1cd the. t you do r.ot own all • 

. of lot 48. there being npproxim:l.tel~ ten acres lying between the 

creek and .the flume that belonGs unqueetions.bly to other part~ o. 

On examination o! your certi!ic:1te of t.i tlc which :.~r. 

Rath ohowed me. I found it tao or.ly doted buck to the 19th of 

Sept. 1902, and therefore wno a limited certificate fro~ that 

date. 

Under date 9f October 23rd, I entered nn ncree=.ont with 

r. Rath wherein he: ga•Je t;te nneurance ~he. t your cocpnny would 

make n easonably ndjustment ror this ohortngc of ten ocree. 

The ten acree described above nll 1y below the flume nnd cnr. be 

irrigated ith water from the flume, therefore io n.ll the more 

valuable. Practically all of it io bottom lnnd nnd is the moot 

valuable piece o~ land that we have in the hole tract. 

I consider that it io only just equitable 

• 

t 

Culi1'. T Inn. T/ Co. 1/'J. 

sho ld h "/C 11 credit Of 3500.00 on the CtJntro.ct. 
. 

•rr ! • l{nth, I run oure,v:ill beo.r me out in r~ otutcr.:ent 

t.llat he repreaented to me that I \'/no ·ettinc; thio lund. He gave 
me the certificate of title which ~o d that. yot: owned the land • . 

I do not lhlnk thn t hfJ in tended ;·.iopeprcoent.i g t11c - ncto, but 1 t 

io oir":pl, n cone o! \\C both o'lerlookin · whc foct of tl ~~ cer+.!ti-

cntc of title ueiuc u lirtitf;d c-crt!ficn.te. 

I Rm pnrfoctly wi 11 inr to lcn'tc the ~r- t te:- of vnlue 

to nrbitrntion, if you cor.nidc r the vnlu::tion to,.., hieh thnt I 

ha"lc plr ced on t. c proper1.:'. 13y looking at tiu; r ll ~Jl you will eee 

thnt thio t~n acres io noL leon th~n two milco of t, j c .uyamaca 

~tation at Lo.keoidc, c.nd lhere ir. 110\'i'in \Hltcr in th~ creek all 

the yec.r round • The water ri ht nlon~ iu i~luabl~. 

In cll fuirn(!o o, I would like to lluvc yot:r co:r.pnny da 

wh~ t 1 o right in the mo. t ter nnd pluce to .ny credit tiw vnlue of 
. 
the lnnd, to be rlcductcd fro; the next payr~ent. 

You:-u ·re-:-y truly, 

F.?-no 

• 

• 



. 
Culifornin. Title Ina. a: ~ruat Co •• · 

. , , 
. San ~ rnnci eco, Cnlif. • • • 

Siru:-

J~clooed find quit clnim deed and m~ en~ing nettle-

l'fient mnde bet\·1ecn Ur. Tadlock u.rtd !tJ' Oelt relnti·te to boundary 

line. I have ma~e nn cquituole trndd with him for nppoxirnntely 

· one hnl~ Rore of land in lieu of the same amount or prop~ty he · 

9 deeding to me. Tlle three other ndJoining ncighboro hnve Joined 
into the ·same .deed ao as to clear l ! r. Tadlock's title to the 

property. 

Youro very truly, 
. . 

.. .. 
• • . 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 

Co.litornin Title & Ins. Truot Co., 

Ban ~ranoieco, Calif. 
• 

Denr Sir:• 

• • • 
I • 

April 20;1 10 

Anawering yours ot April 9th wil a~ I have gi;en 

the bond guaranty to the Union Title & Truot Compo.ny gua£-nnt-

ing the title and it will not be .ec eoary for you t \ eien any 
quit claim deed, oo let the matter drop. 

In tho meantime, we are ohort c. quit cla.i r:: deed signed 
• 

b.Y a number of people. Did thio office aend you a blank deed 

to o1gn or ~uit cln1m deed oigndd by n number of pe~le. I ex-

pect to be in San Pranciaco within a tew dnyo. Tel l rr. Rath 
l w~ll oee him at ·that time. 

YoLre very truly • 

• 
Ef•:BO 

• 

• 

-

• 



Co-., 
~ 

San l'ranoieco, Calif, · 
• 

. -
Enclosed herewith find my check ror 1450.00 being 

• 
eix months interest on the mortgage. Begarding ~ personnl 

ble the firet of June, I wieh you would ex-
• or eix months if poaoible. • 

The property haa not been eelling aa well no I ex-
• Pleaae give me the amount of the note and the interest, 

. 
half in · , 

six months. 
• ill be entisfactor,y 

, 

lneurance f lruot Co. 

San Franciaoo, Cnli~ornia. 

Sire:-

. Bnolouod tind check ~or eB5~~00 being vBOO.OO on 
' I_ 

nccount ot note and S6i.oo on account ot intereot, leaving 

'i'looo.oo atill due on the note. Thio io the beat that Tie can 
. 

do at the pre3ent time. 
• 

.. The property hns not been selling well and things 
have not been ·going no nicely as I would have iabed them to 

go, . In addition, I hn?e juot hnd to put in nearlY $50000.00 

in the purchaee of intoreot in the 8&n Diego Flume Cot:lpany 

which has taken a.ll t he mo ney tha.t .I could dig up ur.d borrow • 
"' .... .. 
I will eend you check for tho other ~1000 .oo 111 three months. 

This will be gr eo.tly appreciated juot o. t thin time • 
• 

Enclosed find clipping \1h1ch io explanatory. 

Youre 7ery truly, 

• 

• 

. , 
• 

• 

• 

' .. 

• • .. • 

• • 



. 
California Title Inourance & Trust co. 

: Kolh Dldg. 
• 

Snn Franciooo. Cal •. 
Gen tler.ten:-

• 

· Answering youro of Auguot l2th ~I have thio d~ 
.. 

placed 500 .oo to· your. credit with the Pir•t Hationnl J!nnk. and 

will PQY ~he r~st ao ooon no . I cnn, poasibly by october 15th. 

. : · Thanxin{! yo~ for an extenoion on thio, :r remain 
• 

• • 
Youro ver,y truly, 

• 

• 

.. 
.. • 

• • 
• • 

• • 

• • 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

. flopt, 3, 1910 

California ~itle Inournnce & Truot Co. 

Son Frnnciaco, Cn~. 

Gentlemen:-

Answcrins youro 

are well nwure. that I have 

of Zeptember lot, \-: ill nay ~.h~t you 
i d ooed of little of the property 

to advantage and ~ vcrb&l underctanding " ao thnt I would De 

o.aaioted by cxteneiona in the matter of pr.sye1ent:1 in ca ac it be-
, 

came necesonr,y. You arc well nnare that money ia tight and I 

feel thnt I have done very \·;ell under the circ~otnnceo.Ao I had 

to go out nnd ruotlc for tl~c money I do feel under the cir-

C..LII••otc.ncco tho.t you ohould be ·.o;illine to wni t until t . c 1Titor 

October tor the br.lance $500.00. 

Yours very t ruly • 

. 
EF/CD 

• 

• 

• 



• 

• 

• • 

• 
• • Sept, 0 1 1010 

• 

• 
Cnlii'ornia Title Insurunce .~. Truot eo. 

• San YTnncinco, Cal • 

Centlcnen;.-
I acknoYiledcc receipt o! yol.ro ·or Scpt<.-rr.ber dth 

and th~nk you !or tr.c extcn:lion. 

Yours very truly. 

:EF/CD 
• 

. -

,. 
, 

• 
• 

• 

• 

• 

• • 

Oct. 16, 1910 

\ . 
ornin Ti tlc . Inau1·unce & Tru~t co • Ca 

Kohl Dldc • 
nun Prancioco, Cal. 

Gentle• en:-

:-e u :-r. ome Anowcrine youro of Octoocr 11th on rn:; t h 
• 

~ .n. or v; ... >O .oo to oy !':rom the enat I cn~looe you hc:"c.wi th cnec·.., f ~~..,r. 

I ne•t· r wno oo hard up for ready money in rr.y li.fe ant l1!H. you 

to be c..litt.lc pnticnt for !:}tc .. 1 _ or_ Elnce. • 

Yoarn very ~ruly, 

• 

• 

• 
, 



• 

• 

• 

t 

Dao, u. 1910. 

• 

• • • 
• • 

California Title Inourne~ce & Trust Co. 
• • 

Kohl Hld~. 
• 

San Francinco, Cal. 

. Gentlemen: • 

Enclosed hcrewi th fittd check for 250 .00. l 
• 

lould "apprecinte it if you u ould let ~200.00 of it co 
'or three montho and I will pny the intercot on the 

.?.00.00 deferred p~ento. 

. . 

I rearet to any ·.hat I um much diaappoin ted in 
, 

the sale of this property. 
• • 

Yo urn very truly, 

.. 

• 

• 

• 

• 

• 
• 

• 

• 

•• 
• ·-.. . •\ . , ... 

•• . , .. 
• l' • • • .... 
• 

•• 

•• • • 

• 

• • 

• 

• 

• nee , lu, 1~10 • 

• 

Culifornia TiLle lnouranc~ h Truot Co • 

Bnn J.'rut:cinco, Cnl • 

Gen tl emerl: • 

I ,1ua in receipt of your leLt.er o t h e 12t1 und 

thnnk you for the cxtenoion of ~200 .00 intercnt until }.arch. 

Thin propoaition io uot developing no f~ot uo I tY.pcct.<:d. Would 
• 

you co.rc t.o consider nny propooi tion to t.uke it t.wck . In order 

t.o do unything with 1.hie proponitio:: at lenot !)20 , UOO.OO should 

oe O}JCO t immed iu.tely to develop it and I hn•1e noL tlu: cocu~y 

to do it • 

Youro very t.ruly , 

• 

• 
• • 

" 
• 

• 



0 

• 

0 

s 0 

1 

y n pr. 
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